  SY20807B/C/L/Z
Low Loss Power Distribution Switch
With Programmable Current Limit
SY20807B/C/L/Z Rev. 1.0                    Silergy Corp. Confidential-Prepared for Customer Use Only                        1
© 2023 Silergy Corp.                                                                  All Rights Reserved.
General Description
The SY20807 is a current-limited P-channel MOSFET
power switch designed for USB load-switching or hot-plug

 SY20807B/C/L/Z Rev.1.0              Silergy Corp. Confidential-Prepared for Customer Use Only                              2
 © 2023 Silergy Corp.                                                               All Rights Reserved.
 Ordering Information
Part Number Package Type Top Mark①
SY20807BDEC DFN2×2-6 mKxyz
SY20807CDEC DFN2×2-6 cMxyz
SY20807CABC SOT23-6 cLxyz
SY20807LABC SOT23-6 N8xyz
SY20807ZDEC DFN2×2-6 nBxyz
x=year code, y=week code, z= lot number code.
Pinout (Top View)
1
2
3
6
5
4
Exposed
Paddle
OUT
ISET
OCB EN/ENB
GND
IN
1
2
3
6
5
4
IN
GND
EN OCB
ISET
OUT
(DFN2×2-6)                   (SOT23-6)
Pin
Name
Pin Number
Pin Description
DFN2x2 SOT23-6
IN 6 1 Input pin, decoupled with a 10µF capacitor to GND.
GND
5,
Exposed
Paddle
2
Ground pin.
OUT 1 6 Output pin, decoupled with a 10µF capacitor to GND.
EN 4
3
ON/OFF control, active high. Do not leave it floating.
ISET 2
5 Current limit programming pin. Connect a resistor RSET from this pin to the ground to
program the current limit: ILIM (A)=230/RSET (Ω).
OCB 3 4 Open-drain fault flag.
Block Diagram
Control
Fault
Dealy
UVLO OCP Driver OTP
IN
EN
OCB
GND
Reverse
Blocking
ISET
OUT
SCP
SY20807Z
 SY20807B/C/L/Z
 SY20807B/C/L/Z Rev.1.0              Silergy Corp. Confidential-Prepared for Customer Use Only                              3